
Annual Meeting & Convention Phone Email

Sheryl Rucker - Chair 425-698-5768 ruthierae@msn.com
Howie Nichols (President) 321-626-0666 president@apba.org
Chris Fairchild (Vice-President) 630-605-7223 chris@fairchildracing.com
Mary Williams (Secretary) 724-954-1125 mjrracing@windstream.net
Steve Compton (Treasurer) 425-241-6004 steve@missthiftway.com 
(APBA Executive Director) 586-773-9700 apbahq@apba.org
Linda Hauenstein 920-216-2513 Fred.hauenstein@gmail.com
Penny Anderson 206-909-7674 penny.anderson@overlakehospital.org
Tracy Trolian 734-323-3436 tljt@med.umich.edu

Appeals & Disciplinary

Chris Fairchild - Chair 630-605-7223 chris@fairchildracing.com
Charlie Strang 847-395-4776 roi15@comcast.net
Mark Wheeler 269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu

Archives & Records Retention

425-478-1196 janetshaw4994@comcast.net
510-406-9107 jean84c@earthlink.net
947-517-4670 tmoore@apba.org

425-241-6004 steve@missthiftway.com 
586-773-9700 llikert@apba.org
206-794-4587 racerkyle@hotmail.com
321-626-0666 president@apba.org
586-206-8894 hydromark55@att.net
269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu
425-641-9442 dixonu40@gmail.com
425-478-1196 janetshaw4994@comcast.net
985-518-7798 bruceb@atvci.net

760-347-3287 dawecraftboats@aol.com
734-323-3436 tljt@med.umich.edu
586-773-9700 apbahq@apba.org

609-889-9181 annfitzgerald@comcast.net
863-464-2898 jstitus2@embarqmail.com
704-649-8777 captainaero@gmail.com
586-604-5763 gju1130@hotmail.com
920-948-5758 Fred.hauenstein@gmail.com
586-206-8894 hydromark55@att.net
574-372-2464 shearn@kcgov.com
847-395-4776 roi15@comcast.net
985-518-7798 bruceb@atvci.net

Jan Shaw - Chair
Jean Mackay-Schwartz
Tana Moore

Finance

Steve Compton - Chair
Linda Likert
Kyle Bahl
Howie Nichols
Mark Weber
Mark Wheeler
Dixon Smith
Jan Shaw
Bruce Broussard

Hall of Champions

Ernie Dawe - Co-chair
Tracy Trolian - Co-chair 
Executive Director
Category Chairs
Junior Committee Chair
At Large Inductions - BoD Members

Honor Squadron

Ann Fitzgerald - Chair
Sally Titus
Gary Romberg
Gloria Urbin
Fred Hauenstein
Mark Weber
Steve Hearn
Charlie Strang
Bruce Broussard

Insurance & Risk Management

Mark Wheeler - Chair 269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu

2018 APBA Committee Chairs and Members



Howie Nichols 321-626-0666 president@apba.org
Steve Hearn 574-372-2464 shearn@rlwlawfirm.com
Christine Gleason 253-606-4193 cmelliott2001@yahoo.com
Steve Compton 425-241-6004 steve@missthiftway.com 
Mark Tate 734-812-8560 mtate@suncoating.com

International Affairs & CBF

Fred Hauenstein - Chair 920-948-5758 Fred.hauenstein@gmail.com
Howie Nichols 321-626-0666 president@apba.org
Bob Wartinger 206-242-4686 bobwartinger@comcast.net
Charlie Strang 847-395-4776 roi15@comcast.net
Eric Christensen (Mercury UIM) 920-924-2038 erik_christiansen@mercmarine.com

Junior Classes

Jeff Williams - Co-Chair 724-763-8219 mjrracing@windstream.net
Mark Wheeler - Co-Chair 269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu
Jim Sweeney (SO) 614-804-3448 boatrace@frontier.com
Fred Hauenstein (MO) 920-948-5758 Fred.hauenstein@gmail.com
Jim Nilsen (PRO) 253-709-0200 jnilsen529@comcast.net
Chris Fairchild (OPC) 630-605-7223 chris@fairchildracing.com
Andrew Tate (I) 734-812-7239 andrewtate@comcast.net

Legal Counsel

Steve Hearn 574-372-2464 rstevenhearn@gmail.com

National Safety & Rescue

Eli Whitney - Co-chair (Safety) 586-940-9869 donaldeli.whitney@sbcglobal.net
Ken Smith - Co-chair (Rescue) 410-376-0207 diver@dmv.com
Category Chair or Rep
Junior Class Chair or Rep
Bob Wartinger (UIM) 206-242-4686 bobwartinger@comcast.net
Kent Fauntleroy (Lifeline) 928-669-9241 info@lifelineracegear.com
Patrick Gleason (SRP) 206-794-4597 patrickgl@msn.com
Debbie Dennig 860-941-7260 debbied623@gmail.com
Tom Stanley 604-873-2078 tstanley@uniserve.com

New Class

Jean Mackay-Schwartz - Chair 510-406-9107 jean84c@earthlink.net
Category Reps

Offshore

Mark Wheeler - Chair 269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu
Howie Nichols 321-626-0666 president@apba.org
Chris Fairchild 630-605-7223 chris@fairchildracing.com
Jim Simmons 330-697-6954 origprimetime@aol.com
Edward Smith 908-910-8025 smittymarine@aol.com
Gene Stephens 813-731-8389 superstockusa@powerboatp1.com
Auggie Pensa 201-665-1033 pensamover@aol.com
Deanna Richardson 813-767-6465 kdrich@hotmail.com

Race & Rules Management

Kyle Bahl - Chair 206-794-4587 racerkyle@hotmail.com
Category Chairs
Junior Committee Chair
Special Events Chair
Chief Referee



Chief Inspector
Chief Scorer

Chief Referee

Don Melillo 513-325-5041 melildon@yahoo.com
Category Chief Referees

Inspection

Roger Carr - Co-chair 949-291-5489 rcinr12@aol.com
Jeff Williams Co-chair 724-763-8219 mjrracing@windstream.net
Category Chief Inspectors

Survey

Tom Sutherland - Co-chair 734-649-9852 tls@wengco.com
Russ Dodge - Co-chair 206-365-4094 russ.dodge@comcast.net

Timing Equipment

Fred Hauenstein - Co-chair 920-948-5758 Fred.hauenstein@gmail.com
Jeff Titus - Co-chair 863-465-9412 jstitus2@embarqmail.com

Chief Scorer / Scoring

Lisa Jennings - Chair 610-329-1523 leijennings@hotmail.com
Kay Boyes 925-785-5857 kboyes@comcast.net
Pat Yarno 206-817-4778 p.yarno1@comcast.net
Cindy Minoletti 586-773-9700 cminoletti@apba.org
Monica Allen 920-740-5305 itsanallen21@hotmail.com
Jan Shaw 425-478-1196 janetshaw4994@comcast.net
Sally Titus 863-465-9412 jstitus2@embarqmail.com
Debbie Joseph 304-650-0185 djjoseph@comcast.net
Donna Roskowski 317-435-4547 apbascorem@yahoo.com
Ann Marie Shaw 973-214-0181 instpov@yahoo.com
Tracy Trolian 734-323-3436 tljt@med.umich.edu
Peggy Wendt 609-440-6539 peggyprostock@aol.com
Ryan Johnson 425-235-5084 customerservice@easy-click.net

Steering / Member Retention

John Runne - Chair 252-636-9007 j.runne@hotmail.com
Jeff Williams - Junior Committee 724-763-8219 mjrracing@windstream.net
Mark Wheeler - Junior Committee 269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu
Robin Shane - Thundercat Chair 443-655-1842 robin.shane@verizon.net
Category Chairs

Promotional / Marketing Committee

Sherron Winer  (Co-Chair) 304-771-0060 winer.sherron@gmail.com
Jean Mackay-Schwartz - (Co-Chair) 510-406-9107 jean84c@earthlink.net
Jeff Williams - Junior Committee 724-763-8219 mjrracing@windstream.net
Mark Wheeler - Junior Committee 269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu
Robin Shane - Thundercat Chair 443-655-1842 robin.shane@verizon.net
Steve Compton (Treasurer) 425-241-6005 steve@missthiftway.com 
Category Chairs

Special Events Committee

Robin Shane - Chair 443-655-1842 robin.shane@verizon.net
Gary Romberg 704-649-8777 captainaero@gmail.com
APBA Executive Director 586-773-9700 apbahq@apba.org



443-655-1842 robin.shane@verizon.net
248-756-7855 masterauto1150@yahoo.com
603-913-1683 dovictor@msn.com
248-835-6296 steve.hertz41@gmail.com
734-231-3727 scurbydogtoo@yahoo.com
586-925-5164 mark.hodorek@yahoo.com

510-406-9107 jean84c@earthlink.net
206-371-0486 sgreaves@portagebay systems.com
315-222-5434 dave@syoverstreet.com
732-530-5500 srunne3@verizon.net
443-655-1842 robin.shane@verizon.net
586-940-9869 donaldeli.whitney@sbcglobal.net
815-757-3389 thepiranhabros@gmail.com
770-294-6154 hlgl@bellsouth.net

Thundercat

Robin Shane - Chair
Jeff Howie
Deon Victor
Steve Hertz
Jim Yacko
Mark Hodorek

Government Affairs

Jean Mackay-Schwartz - Chair 
Steve Greaves
Dave Richardson (2)
Sherri Runne (3)
Robin Shane (4)
Eli Whitney (6)
Michael Mackey (7)
Herb Lanphear (14)

Nominating
As specified in By-Laws

Inboard Endurance

Ted Kolby - Chair 310-413-4301 ted@tedkolby.com

krebs223@yahoo.com
jolson5859@frontier.com

) tennesseenavy@gmail.com
dijospeh@comcast.net
browzer@centurytel.net
rich@pelican-point.com
boatinspector@comcast.net
vintageraceboats@comcast.net
donniemclean@myfairpoint.net
krebs223@yahoo.com
vintageraceboats@comcast.net
henrystenth@yahoo.com
skiffnbuck@aol.com
willytapba@outlook.com
southpawy6@aol.com
rmholt11@hotmail.com
phil.mitchell1@comcast.net
jablonsky70@live.com
kiwipaul51@telus.net

Vintage & Historic with Region Reps

John Krebs - Chair 716-982-4378 
Jim Olson - Vice-Chair/Inboard 206-948-3407 
Roger Hinsdale- Vice-Chair/Outboard 423-452-0428 
Debbie Joseph - Secretary 304-650-0185 
Doug Brow - Referee 206-390-7481 
Rich Evans - Inspector 419-310-4473 
Bill Thompson - Inspector 360-455-0107 
Bob Moore - Safety Rep 732-618-4320 
Region 1 - Donnie McLean 603-998-3112 
Region 2 - John Krebs 716-982-4378 
Region 3 - Bob Moore 732-618-4320 
Region 4 - Dan Joseph 304-650-0907 
Region 5 - Jeff Buckley 803-517-2591 
Region 6 - Billy Noonan 502-396-3120 
Region 6 - Richard Delsener 586-354-7074 
Region 7 - Rob Holt 812-701-1073 
Region 8 - Phil Mitchell 612-817-0754 
Region 9 - Jay Marshall 225-953-0089 
Region 10 - Paul "Kiwi" Russell 250-320-1980 
Region 10 - David Williams 206-764-9453 ddw@aol.com
Region 11 - 
Region 12 - 
Region 13 -
Region 14 - Roger Hinsdale 423-452-0428 tennesseenavy@gmail.com
Region 15 - 
Region 16 - Justin (JP) Squires 720-217-5420 novakid72@yahoo.com
Canada - Harry Holst 519-716-4464 hholst@golden.net




